AN ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH MINIMUM AIR CONTAMINANT

REGULATIONS WITHIN THE CITY OF HAMMOND, INDIANA UNDER

ORDINANCE NO. 3522 AND AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO. 3588 AND

ORDINANCE NO. 3672.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the Common Council of the City of Hammond, Indiana:

SECTION 1. That Section 6.14 is hereby made an addition to Ordinance Number 3522 as amended by Ordinances Number 3588 and 3672 and shall read as follows:

6.14 MINIMUM REGULATIONS.

Regulations established, or hereafter established, by the Indiana Air Pollution Control Board and applicable to the City of Hammond, Indiana, shall be minimum regulations under this Ordinance and are hereby made a part of Ordinance Number 3522 and as amended by Ordinances Numbers 3588 and 3672.

- SECTION 2. That two (2) copies of the Indiana Air Pollution Control Board Regulations are incorporated herein by reference and made a part hereof and filed in the Office of the Hammond Indiana City Clerk for public inspection.
- SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, signing by the President of the Common Council, approval by the Mayor and publication according to law.
 - /s/ President
 Hammond Common Council

ATTEST:

/s/ STANLEY KULIK, City Clerk

Approved by the Mayor on the 26th day of September, 1972.

/s/ JOSEPH E. KLEN, Mayor City of Hammond, Indiana

PASSED by the Common Council on the 25th day of September, 1972, approved by the Mayor on the 26th day of September, 1972.

/s/ STANLEY KULIK, City Clerk